

**SPL. (E.) 424 of 2024**  
**CNR WBUD01-004265-2024**  
**J.O. Code WB01460**

**Order No. 03**

**Dt. 08.05.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O.'s report.

Accused person on court bail Chosmanu is absent without step.

No I.O.'s report is received.

There is a resolution for the day of the Local Bar of Uttar Dinajpur District Bar Association due to sudden demise of a senior Law Clerk namely Sri Sanjay Sarkar who died on 07.05.2025 to the effect that a request has been placed to pen down today i.e. 08.05.2025 as Law Clerks will not take part in any court proceedings for the day.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **11.11.2025** for appearance and I.O.'s report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.